Project:
Type:
Catalog #:
TAPS  SQAURE FLAT BOLLARDS
FME Lighting | 877-234-8460 | info@fmelighting.com
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
FME Lighting | 877-234-8460 | info@fmelighting.com
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.

Warranty:
5-Year Warranty for -40°C to +40°C Environment.
Order Information
Model Optics Wattage Driver CCT Color Height Options
TAPS1 =Square Flat
Bollard with IES Type III
Glass
TAPS2 =Square Flat
Bollard with IES Type V
Glass
TAPS3 =Square Flat
Bollard with LED Cone
Reflector
TAPS4 =Square Flat
Bollard with Square
C=Type III
F=Wide Beam Spread
15=15w U=120-277V
C=347V
3K=3000K
4K=4000K
5K=5000K
Z=Bronze
B=Black
C=Custom
(Consult Factory)
(Leave Blank)=
42" Standard Height
36=36" Height
30=30" Height
SF=Single Fuse
DF=Double Fuse
SP=Surge Protection
GF1=GFCI Outlet, 15A, 120V
BU=Battery Backup, 90 Minutes
TAPS  SQAURE FLAT BOLLARDS
FME Lighting | 877-234-8460 | info@fmelighting.com
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
FME Lighting | 877-234-8460 | info@fmelighting.com
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Photometric Performance
Photometric Data
Projected Lumen Maintenance
Accessories & Replacement Parts:
Data shown for 5000 CCT Compare to MH
TM-21-11 Input Watts Initial 25,000 Hrs 50,000 Hrs 100,000 Hrs Calculated L70@ 25°C
L70 Lumen Maintenance @ 25°C / 77°F 17 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.80 147,000
TM-21-11 Input Watts Initial 25,000 Hrs 50,000 Hrs 100,000 Hrs Calculated L70@ 50°C
L70 Lumen Maintenance @ 50°C / 122°F 17 1.00 0.89 0.78 0.55 67,000
TM-21-11 Input Watts Initial 25,000 Hrs 50,000 Hrs 100,000 Hrs Calculated L80@ 40°C
L80 Lumen Maintenance @ 40°C / 104°F 17 1.00 0.92 0.85 0.70 66,000
NOTES:
1. Projected per IESNA TM-21-11. Data references the extrapolated performance projections for the 116mA base model in a 25°C ambient, based on 10,000 hours of LED testing per IESNA LM-80-08.
2. Compare to MH box indicates suggested Light Loss Factor (LLF) to be used when comparing to Metal Halide (MH) systems.
TAPSF1X15U5K
Type V
Grid in feet, Mounting Height = 3.5 ft. TAPSF1X15U5K
Type V
Grid in feet, Mounting Height = 3.5 ft. TAPSF1X15U5K
Type V
Grid in feet, Mounting Height = 3.5 ft.
5000 CCT 80 CRI 4000 CCT 80 CRI 3000 CCT 80 CRI
LED Board
Watts
Drive
Current
(mA)
Input
Watts Optics Lumens LPW B U G Lumens LPW B U G Lumens LPW B U G
15w 116 17
BOSFG3 Type III Glass 1,152 68 1 3 1 1,106 65 1 3 1 1,018 60 1 3 1
BOSFG5 Type V Glass 1,125 66 1 3 1 1,080 64 1 3 1  905 53 1 3 1
BOSFRL Cone Reflector 1,519 89 1 3 1 1,458 86 1 3 1 1,225 72 1 3 1